

KENDALL COUNTY MERIT COMMISSION

Kendall County Public Safety Center 1102 Cornell Lane, Yorkville IL 60560 Monday November 7, 2022 @ 3:30pm



MEETING MINUTES

Call to Order- Shawn Flaherty called the meeting to order at 3:32pm on Monday November 7, 2022.

Roll Call- Shawn Flaherty-Here, Rob Delong-Here, Don Marrone-Here, Cara Brummel-absent, Jamal Williams absent. With 3 members present a quorum is formed.

Others in Attendance- Bobby Richardson and Tracy Page.

Approval of Agenda- Motion by Rob Delong, seconded by Don Marrone. All in favor, motion passes.

Approval of the April 8, 2022, Meeting Minutes- Motion by Shawn Flaherty, Second by Don Marrone. All in favor, motion passes.

Public Comment- None

Executive Session- None

Old Business- None

New Business-

- Certification of eighteen (18) month Patrol Deputy eligibility list for testing that was conducted in October of 2022 – Motion by Rob Delong, second by Shawn Flaherty. All in favor, motion to ratify passes.
- Set 2023 meeting dates Motion by Rob Delong, second by Don Marrone. All in favor, motion passes. Meeting dates will be as follows: January 13, 2023, April 14, 2023, July 14, 2023 and October 13, 2023.

Public Comment- None

Adjournment- Motion to adjourn at 3:38pm by Don Marrone, Second by Rob Delong. All in favor, motion passes.

Respectfully submitted by, Tracy Page